



**CITY OF
FAYETTEVILLE
ARKANSAS**

Construction - Curb & Gutter

Bid No. 19-02

Official Bid Tabulation

Date of Issue & Advertisement:

09.13.2018

DATE: 11.14.2018

TIME: 2:00 PM

Lioneld Jordan, Mayor

Number of Addendums: 1

Item	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty	Unit	Sweetser Construction, Inc.		Tri-Star Contractors, LLC	
				Price Per Unit	Ext. Price	Price Per Unit	Ext. Price
1	Hand Formed "Type A" Curb and Gutter (per attached specifications) - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish, saw cutting, and joint sealing.	2,500	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Hand Formed "Type D" Curb and Gutter (per attached specifications) - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish, saw cutting, and joint sealing.	500	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00
3	Flatwork - 4" Thick (Sidewalk, Driveway Approaches, Access Ramps) - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish, saw cutting, and joint sealing.	10,000	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,000.00
4	Flatwork - 6" Thick (Sidewalk, Driveway Approaches, Access Ramps) - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish, saw cutting, and joint sealing.	5,000	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Street Repair - 8" Thick - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish, saw cutting, and joint sealing	2,000	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00
6	Drop inlet 4 ft. inside dimension (per attached City specifications) - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish	10	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	Drop inlet 5 ft. inside dimension (per attached City specifications) - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish	10	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
8	Drop inlet 6 ft. inside dimension (per attached City specifications) - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish	5	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
9	4 foot inlet extension (per attached City Specifications) - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish, saw cutting, and joint sealing	15	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	Reinforced headwalls or wingwalls (size varies) with footings and aprons per AHTD specifications. Contractor supplies concrete materials, reinforcement steel, form work, labor to place and finish	25	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	Concrete Reinforced Retaining Wall (Bid as square foot wall face) (per attached City specifications) - Contractor supplies form work, concrete materials, labor to place and finish	250	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00
Total Bid Based On Estimates				\$	313,000.00	\$	301,250.00
				Authorized for use base on price and availability		Primary Vendor	

*NOTICE: Bid award is contingent upon vendor meeting minimum specifications and formal authorization by City officials.

CERTIFIED:

Lioneld Jordan
 Lioneld Jordan, Purchasing Manager CPPD, CPPB

[Signature]
 Witness, Lisa McLaugh

11/27/18
 Date